



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 12339 of 1989**

Shri Prakash

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anil Kumar Srivastava, S.S.L.  
Srivastava  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 34**

**HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the writ petitioner, put up this case **on 17.12.2025 at 02:00 P.M.** in the additional cause list.

**December 4, 2025**

N.S.Rathour

**(Vikas Budhwar,J.)**