



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 12339 of 1989

Shri Prakash

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anil Kumar Srivastava, S.S.L.
Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Records reveal that the petition was dismissed in default on 28.08.1997. The restoration application came to be preferred and the writ petition was restored on 21.02.2022.
2. It appears that the writ petition was digitized, however, annexures are missing.
3. Sri Anil Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner shall file a copy of the writ petition along with copy of the counter affidavit and the rejoinder affidavit duly attested by him along with the attestation of Sri S.K. Pal, learned Addl. Chief Standing Counsel. In the meantime, Sri S.K. Pal, learned A.C.S.C. to obtain instructions whether any enquiry was conducted post-staying of the termination order and the status of the writ petitioner.
4. Put up this case on **20.01.2026 at 02:00 P.M.** in the additional cause list.

January 8, 2026

N.S.Rathour

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)