



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 12339 of 1989

Shri Prakash

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anil Kumar Srivastava, S.S.L.
Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 39
(Sl.No.27)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Heard Sri Anil Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Sushil Kumar Pal, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State.
2. In terms of the order dated 08.01.2026, the attested copy of the writ petition, counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit has been placed on record.
3. However, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel seeks and granted one week's time as last chance to obtain the necessary instructions as directed by the order dated 08.01.2026.
4. Put up this matter on **29.01.2026**.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

January 20, 2026

Ashish Pd.